Labette County Board of Commissioners June 8, 2022

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 9:00 a.m. on June 8, 2022, at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present, Cole J. Proehl, Present, Terry Weidert, Present.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Counselor Brian K. Johnson and County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media Present

None Present

JJA Grant Funded Salary Increases

Commissioner Cole J. Proehl made a motion to accept the additional State of Kansas Grant Funded Allocation for Juvenile Justice Authority pay increases that will be effective with the June pay period. 4th Quarter FY 2022 allocation is \$12,924.69. After discussion, Commissioner Proehl retracted his motion.

Commissioner Terry Weidert made a motion to accept the additional State of Kansas Grant Funded Allocation for Juvenile Justice Authority pay increases that will be effective with the June pay period. 4th Quarter FY 2022 additional allocation is \$12,924.69. Two twenty-year employees of the JJA will receive a special pay-out of \$6,462.34 each. Cole J. Proehl seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (No), Cole J. Proehl (Yes), Terry Weidert (Yes),

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 9:20 a.m. until 9:00 a.m. Monday, June 13, 2022.

Attest

County Clerk, Gena Landis

Chairman, Lonie R. Addis